1
G
S
1
08
4
L

L
Packages & Pin Assignments
GS1084LM
(TO-263)
GS1084LD
 (T0-252)
GS1084LX
(SOT-223)
1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ
2 VOUT 2 VOUT 2 VOUT
3 VIN 3 VIN 3 VIN
Ordering Information
TO-263 TO-252 SOT-223 Output
GS1084LMF GS1084LDF GS1084LXF ADJ
GS1084LM15F GS1084LD15F GS1084LX15F 1.5V
GS1084LM18F GS1084LD18F GS1084LX18F 1.8V
GS1084LM25F GS1084LD25F GS1084LX25F 2.5V
GS1084LM33F GS1084LD33F GS1084LX33F 3.3V
GS1084LM50F GS1084LD50F GS1084LX50F 5.0V
Marking Information
3
G
S
1
08
4
L
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Maximum Ratings Units
VIN Input Voltage 15 V
JC Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case)
TO-263 3
ºC/W TO-252 5
SOT-223 8
JA Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient)
TO-263 62.5
ºC/W TO-252 104
SOT-223 138
PD Internal Power Dissipation
TO-263 2
W TO-252 1.2
SOT-223 0.9
TJ Operating Junction Temperature -40 to 125 ºC
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to 150 ºC
TLEAD Lead Temperature ( Soldering 10sec) 300 ºC
Typical Applications
VOUT=VREF (1+R2/R1)+IADJR2
Figure1. Adjustable Voltage Regulator
Figure2. Fixed Voltage Regulator
4
G
S
1
08
4
L
Electrical Characteristics
IOUT = 0 mA, and TJ = +25°C, unless otherwise noted
Parameter Device Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Reference
Voltage(1)
GS1084L
Vin=2.75V , Io=10mA
Vin=2.7 to 7V ,
Io=10mA to 5A
1.238
1.225
1.250
1.250
1.263
1.275
V
V
Output Voltage
GS1084L- 1.5
Vin=4.0V
Vin=3.0V , Io= 0mA to 5A
1.485
1.470